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American Savings Bank CenterBank
9813 Montgomery Road 744 State Route 28
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 Milford, Ohio 45150
Tel# 740-354-3177 Tel# 513-965-8505
Natalie Corbett Tel#513-792-6508 Steven Church
ncorbett@bankwithasb.com src@centerbank4me.com

Cincinnati Federal Cincinnatus S&L Co.
Joseph V. Bunke, President/CEO Michael St. John, President/CEO
6581 Harrison Avenue 3300 Harrison Avenue
Cincinnati, Ohio 45247 Cincinnati, Ohio 45211-5697
Tel # 513-574-3025 Tel # 513-661-6903 ext 1125
Fax # 513-347-2292 Fax #  513-661-7175
Email - jbunke@cincinnatifederal.com mstjohn@cincinnatussl.com
Herb Brinkman-TSL Past President 2012 Website - www.cincinnatussl.com
Email- hbrinkman@cincinnatifederal.com Terry E. Todd, Chairman of the Board
West Branch-7553 Bridgetown Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45248 513-941-6777 ttodd@cincinnatussl.com
                 4310 Glenway Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45205  513-921-1465 Jeffrey Beerman, CFO jbeerman@cincinnatussl.com
East Branches -  1270 Nagel Rd; Cincinnati, OH 45255 513-474-0400 Kristina Glassford, VP, Dir. of Branch Oper. & Corporate Sales     kglassford@cincinnatussl.com

Mia Ventre-TSL Treasuer Northgate Branch-3664 Springdale Rd; Cincinnati 45251 513-385-7424
Harrison Branch-1100 Harrison Ave; Harrison 45030 513-367-5555
Nancy Rueve-TSL Director and TSL Past President 2005
nrueve@cincinnatussl.com

Citizens Federal Savings & Loan Association
David H. Schroeder, President Community Savings Bank
TSL Past President 2000 John E. Essen, President
433 Madison Avenue 503 West Plane Street
Covington, Kentucky 41011-1565 Bethel, Ohio 45106
Tel # 859-431-0087 Tel # 513-734-4445
Fax # 859-431-0089 Email -jessen@bankwith-csb.com
Glenn M. Meyers-Executive Vice President
gmeyers@citizens-federal.com

Eagle Savings Bank
Dearborn Savings Bank Gary J. Koester, President/CEO
595 West Eads Parkway 3650 Warsaw Avenue
Lawrenceburg, Indiana 47025-0032 Cincinnati, Ohio 45205-1792
Tel # 812-537-0940 Tel # 513-921-8500
Fax # 812-537-1464 Fax # 513-921-3895
Karleen McGraw HR - 812-537-0940 Fax # 812-537-3576 Email - esb@eaglesavings.com & gkoester@eaglesavings.com
Steve Doll Website - www.eaglesavings.com 
E-mail - sdoll@dearbornsavings.com Delhi Branch-5148 Delhi Pike; Cincinnati, OH 45238 513-347-3700

Pam Handra-TSL Director
phandra@eaglesavings.com

First Financial Bank, N.A. Foundation Bank
9120 Union Centre Blvd. Joseph D. Hughes, President/CEO
West Chester, Ohio 45069 25 Garfield Place
Tel # 513-603-3470 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-2085
Fax # 513-603-3472 Tel # 513-721-0120

Fax # 513-721-0140
Email -jhughes@foundationbankus.com
Kathy Gronefeld
Email- kgronefeld@foundationbankus.com
Jennifer Brady
Email- jenbrady@foundationbankus.com
Woodlawn- 9960 Springfield Pk., Cincinnati, Ohio 45215   513-771-1001
Hyde Park- 3521 Erie Ave., Cincinnati, Ohio 45208    513-871-6777
Norwood-4730 Montgomery Rd., Norwood, Ohio    513-531-8655

Guardian Savings Bank, FSB Harrison Building & Loan Association 
Richard L. Burkhart, President Randell Grubbs, President/CEO
6100 West Chester Road 10490 New Haven Road
West Chester, Ohio 45069 Harrison, Ohio 45030-1695
Tel # 513-942-3500 Tel # 513-367-2015
Fax # 513-603-1720 Fax # 513-367-4752
Email-customerservice@guardiansavingsbank.com Branches -
Website - www.guardiansavingsbank.com Downtown Harrison & Hamilton 
Yvonne Rich, Vice President/Compliance
Co-Chairman Audit/Compliance Committee 513-923-4100
Sue Richey-TSL Secretary

MainSource Bank (formerly Cheviot Savings Bank)
2105 North State Road 3 Bypass
Greensburg, IN 47240
Tel # 513-389-2040

LCNB National Bank Website -www.wesbanco.com
2 North Broadway Annie Efkeman-TSL Past President 2010
Lebanon, Ohio 45036 aeefkeman@mainsourcebank.com
Tel #513-932-1414 Jason Fitterer-TSL Director
Fax #513-933-5262 jefitterer@mainsourcebank.com
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Miami Savings Bank New Foundation Savings Bank 
Robert T. Lameier, President/CEO 8249 Clara Avenue
8008 Ferry Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45239-4214
P.O. Box 40 Tel # 513-729-0100
Miamitown, Ohio 45041-0040
Fax # 513-353-5234
Email - miamisav@aol.com 
Website - www.miamisavingsbank.com
Timothy J. Burke Sr Vice President/CFO/Secretary North Side Bank & Trust Co.
Debbie Moeller, Asst VP/Savings John A. Coors, President 
debbie@miamisavingsbank.com 4125 Hamilton Avenue
Colleen Whalen Cincinnati, Ohio 45223-2273
colleen@miamisavingsbank.com Tel # 513-542-7800
Del Schiferl dschiferl@miamisavingsbank.com Fax # 513-541-6941
Past TSL President 2007 Email - info@nsbt.net
Branches - 444 South St; Harrison, OH 45030 - 513-367-7970 Website - www.northsidebankandtrust.com
                  321 West Spring St; Oxford, Ohio 45056 - 513-523-7711 John Zeszut-Auditor

TSL Past President 2009
513-853-4854 johnz@nsbt.net

Peoples First Savings Bank Mike Wisniewski-TSL Director
225 Reading Road
Mason, Ohio 45040
Tel # 398-1040
Fax # 398-1045 RiverHills Bank
Ryan A. McCurley- Lending 553 Chamber Drive
Amanda Childers-TSL Director Milford, Ohio 45150

Tel #  513-553-6700
Wendy Taylor

Southern Hills Comm. Bank (Leesburg Federal Savings Bank) wtaylor@rhb24.com
48 East Main Street
Leesburg, Ohio 45135
Tel # 937-780-2431

United Community Bank Union Savings Bank
William F. Ritzmann, President/CEO Harry G. Yeaggy, President/MO
92 Walnut Street 8534 Kemper Road
Lawrenceburg, Indiana 47025-1840 Cincinnati, Ohio 45249-3701
Tel # 812-537-4822 - Toll Free 800-474-7845 Fax # 812-537-5769 Tel # 513-247-0300
Email - ucb@bankucb1.com & bill.ritzmann@bankucb1.com Fax # 513-247-9730
Website - www.BankUCB.com Email - info@unionsavings.bank.com
E G McLaughlin - Exec Vice President eg.mclaughlin@bankucb1.com Website- www.usavingsbank.com
W Michael McLaughlin - Executive Vice President & COO Cincinnati Area Branches - North College Hill; Deer Park; Loveland;
812-537-2473 mike.mclaughlin@bankucb1.com                                            Western Hills; Hamilton; Beechmont;
Vicki March - Finance/Accounting vicki.march@bankucb1.com                                            Kemper Road; Fairfield;Hyde Park;Eastgate
William T. Bird - Operations/Compliance bill.bird@bankucb1.com Columbus Area Branches - Columbus; Lancaster; Reynoldsburg; 
Joseph L. Kendrick - Consumer Lending/Compliance                                            Dublin; Westerville;Upper Arlington;Grove City
joe.kendrick@bankucb1.com Dayton Area Branches - Kettering; Englewood; Centerville;Fairborn;Franklin
James W. Kittle - Lending/Compliance Indianapolis Area Branches-Castleton
jim.kittle@bankucb1.com Donna Corsmeier-TSL Director
Branches - 215 W Eads Pkwy; Lawrenceburg, IN 
                 447 Bielby Rd; Lawrenceburg, IN 
                 19710 Stateline Rd; Lawrenceburg, IN 
Mike McLaughlin-TSL Past President 2015 Valley Central Bank
mike.mclaughlin@bankucb1.com 115 West Benson Street
Amy Rupp-TSL Director Cincinnati, Ohio 45215-3295

Tel # 821-3335     
Fax # 821-3345
Joanna Gaynor-TSL Past President 2014

Victory Community Bank jgaynor@valleycentral.org 
Jack Kenkel-President Judy Sams- Lending
2500 Chamber Center Drive judysams@valleycentral.org 
Ft. Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Brad Daniels-TSL Vice President
Tel # 859-341-2265
Fax # 859-341-2285
David C. Draper-TSL Past President 2004 & 2013
david.draper@victorycommunitybank.com Warsaw Federal Savings & Loan Association 
Website: www.victorycommunitybank.com 3533 Warsaw Avenue
Paul Neiser-TSL Director Cincinnati, Ohio 45205-1898

Tel # 513-244-6900
Fax # 513-244-6902

Watch Hll Bank (Mt. Washington Savings Bank) Website- www.warsawfederal.com
2110 Beechmont Avenue
Cincinnati, Ohio 45230-5401
Tel # 513-231-7871 WesBanco Bank Inc.
Fax # 513-231-7872 250 East Fifth Street, Suite 400

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Tele # 513-901-7099
Website- www.wesbanco.com



ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 

4cIT Associated Bank
7984 Austrian Pine Drive Chuck Griffin
Indianapolis, IN 46268 130 E. Randpolh Street
Ross Wimmersberger Chicago, IL 60601
ross@4cit.net Tel # 312-861-5604
Tel #317-440-1297 charles.griffin@associated bank.com

ATM Solutions Banc Consulting Partners
551 Northland Blvd. 2035 Crocker Road, Suite 103
Forest Park, Ohio 45240 Westlake, Ohio 44145
Jason Buckley Tel # 440- 356-8860
jason.buckley@atm-solutions.com Fax # 440-730-3130
Tel # 513-699-3333 Lou Moore

Website - www.bancconsultingpartners.com

Bank Financial Services Group BKD, LLP
Supplemental Executive and Director Benefit Plans BKD helps community-based Financial Institutions strengthen financial

55 Campau Ave. #400 performance, streamline operations and mitigate risk.  Solutions include 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Audit, Tax, Internal & IT Audit, Loan Review, Compliance & much more.

Tel # 616-776-6225 312 Walnut Street
Tom Armstrong P.O. Box 5367
tarmstrong@bfsgroup.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-5367

Tel # 513-621-8300 Fax # 513-621-8345
Website - www.bkd.com 

Blue & Co, LLC Craig A. Lynam, Partner 513-562-5563  clynam@bkd.com
720 East Pete Rose Way, Suite 100 Craig Liechty, Audit Mger 513-562-5530 cliechty@bkd.com
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Tel # 513-241-4507

CG Marketing Communications
36 E. 7th Street, Suite 1500

BrandPoint Design Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Mike Parnon Dave Bittner
mparnon@brandpointdesign.com Tel # 513-241-8300 ext.21
18350 Coach House Court dbittner@cgmarcom.com
Brookfield, WI 53045
Tel # 262-439-9796

Community Banc Consulting of Ohio
6510 Proprietors road

Clark, Schaefer Hackett & Co. Worthington, Ohio 43085
Certified Public Accountants & Business Consultants Tel # 614-848-3189
Neil J. O'Connor, Partner/CPA/CFE Larry Krietemeyer
One East Fourth Street, Suite 1200 Website: www.cbcohio.com
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Tel # 513-241-3111
Fax # 513-241-1212 Community Bankers Association of Ohio
Email - noconnor@cshco.com Robert L. Palmer, President 
Website - www.cshco.com 8800 Lyra Drive, Suite 570
Carl R. Coburn, Partner/CPA ccoburn@cshco.com Columbus, Ohio 43240
Doug Michel, Principal/CPA dmichel@cshco.com Tel # 800-843-2226
Scott Deters, Manager/CPA sdeters@cshco.com Email - rlpalmer@cbao.com 
Melissa Schmidt, Manager/CPA mschmidt@cshco.com
Melissa Linneman, Manager/CPA mlinneman@cshco.com
Jim Conley, Manager/CPA jconley@cshco.com 

Convergint Technologies (Formerly Post Browning Inc)
Comerica Bank Interior Design/Finishes and Bank Equipment 
39200 6 Mile Road, MC 7619 Jeff Cushard 
Livonia, Michigan 48152 7812 Redsky Drive
Kathy Nurre, VP Comerica Bank Financial Inst Group Cincinnati, Ohio 45249
Tel # 734-632-4508 Tel # 513-771-1717
Fax # 734-632-4540

Federal Home Loan Bank of Cincinnati Fifth Third Bank
1000 Atrium Two 38 Fountain Square Plaza
221 East Fourth Street, Suite 1000 Cincinnati, Ohio 45263-0001
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-5139 Tel # 513-579-5607
Tel # 513-852-7695 Fax # 513-744-6479
Fax # 513-852-7600 Website - www.53.com
Website - www.fhlbcin.com 

Financial Risk Management Associates, LLC Finastra
Loan review, credit analysis, BSA reviews, Interst rate risk review 605 Crescent Executive Court, Suite 600
Rebecca Steinmetz Lake Mary, FL 32746
704 Signal Hill Drive Tel # 800-815-5592 
Milford, Ohio 45150 Kevin Paugh 
Tel # 513-535-5327 kevin.paugh@finastra.com
Fax # 513-965-8180 Sheri Williams-TSL President
Email- frma@frmassociates.com sheri.williams@finastra.com

First Title Agency, Inc. FiServ, Inc. 
11085 Montgomery Road, Suite 250 Complete Outsourcing Solutions, In-House Software Systems, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45049 Internet-Based Services & PC Based Applications 
Tel #513-490-8061 255 Fiserv Drive
Fax # 513-612-7139 Brookfield WI 53045

P.O. Box 979
Brookfield WI 530008-0979
Tel # 1-800-872-7882

Franklin American Mortgage Website - www.fiserv.com 
17354 Stonebrook Drive
Northville, MI 48168
Jeff Schultz
jschulz@franklinamerican.com Golden Eagle Insurance Co.
Tel # 248-431-5997 9145 Miller Road

Johnstown, Ohio 43031
Tel #1-800-461-9224
Fax #740-967-2305



Graydon, Head & Ritchey LLP Harbour Technology Consulting, LLC
1900 Fifth Third Center 7847 Woodbridge Court
511 Walnut Street Springboro, Ohio 45066
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Tel #937-428-9234
Tel # 513-629-2777 Fax # 937-428-9329
Nathan H. Blaske Steve Harbour
NBlaske@graydon.com steve@harbourtech.net

Independent Community Bankers of America JOHO LLC
309 Lafayette Street 449 26th Ave W #5
Valparaiso, IN 46383 West Fargo, ND 58078
Tim Daly Tel # 513-515-2194
Tel # 219-464-1174 Fax # 801-751-2134
tim.daly@icba.org Bill Goulet

bill.goulet@johod3.com

K4 Architecture + Design MGIC
555 Gest Street 6953 Raceway Court
Cincinnati, Ohio 45203 Mason, Ohio 45040
Jack Neu Rob Deters
jneu@k4architecture.com rob deters@mgic.com
Tel# 513-842-5403 Tel # 513-317-3692

Fax # 513-372-8204

Mountjoy Chilton Medley LLP Ohio Bankers League
201 E. 5th Street, Ste. 1440 4215 Worth Ave., Ste. 300
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Columbus, Ohio  43219
Tel #513-898-8800 Tel # 614-340-7595

Omega Processing Solutions
NetGain Technologies 1538 Alexandria Pike, Suite 12
8080 Reading Road Ft. Thomas, KY 41075
Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 Betsy Downward
Tel #513-354-0010 betsy.downward@omegap.com
Douglas Harvey Tel # 859-442-8100
dharvey@netgainit.com Fax # 859-442-7725

Papin Appraisal, Inc. Partner Engineering and Science, Inc.
Steven J. Papin, President Robert L. Knight
4373 Bridgetown Road, West Suite 312 Walnut Street, Suite 1130
Cincinnati, Ohio 45211 Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Tel # 513-451-1600 Tel # 513-729-9930
Fax # 513-451-1670 Cell # 513-315-7931
Email - steve@papinappraisal.com Email- BKnight@partneresi.com
Faye Harvey, Operations Administrator faye@papinappraisal.com

Prodigy Properties
ProBank Austin 5254 Ridge Avenue
6200 Dutchman's Lane, Suite 305 Cincinnati, Ohio 45213
Louisville, KY 40205 Tel # 513-841-7002
Tel #1-800-523-4778

SBS CyberSecurity
700 S. Washington Ave., Suite 200

Profit Resources Madison, SD 57042-3517
P.O. Box 538 Tel # 419-304-8944
Grayson, GA 30017 Geritt Guillaume
Bill Zumvorde geritt@protectmybank.com
Tel # 513-834-8832
wzumvorde@profitresources.com

United Bankers Bank
300 W. Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 220

Quanexus, Inc Worthington, Ohio 43085
Jack Gerbs Chris Knight, Vice President
Chris Elrod Tel #614-962-6504
571 Congress Park Drive
Dayton, Ohio 45459
Tel #937-885-7272 Vantiv

8500 Governors Hill Drive
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249

US Bank Tel # 513-900-4653
425 Walnut Street, Mailcode CN-OH-W11
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Tel # 513-632-3171
Fax # 513-639-2662
April Harper- TSL Past President 2016
april.harper@usbank.com Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP

Atrium Two
221 East Fourth Street, Suite 2000

VonLehman & Company CPAs Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-4194
Audit, Review & Compilation, Tax & Management & Computing Consulting, Tel # 513-723-4000
Strategic Bus Planning, Personal Financial/Estate/Retirement Planning, Business Fax # 513-723-4056
Valuations, Merger & Acquisition Consulting, General Accounting Services,
Medical Practice Management Services, Medical Reimbursement Consulting

810 Wright's Summit Parkway,Suite 300, Ft. Wright, KY 41011
Tel # 859-331-3300 Fax # 859-331-4358
Website - www.vlcpa.com
Adam M. Davey adavey@vlcpa.com



INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS 

Diana Bowman D'Amico Jim Gronefeld
Money Concepts FPC 8610 Miami Road
5643 Cheviot Road, Suite #1 Cincinnati, Ohio 45243
Cincinnati, Ohio 45247 Email- jgonefeld68@gmail.com
Tel # 513-451-0400
Fax # 513-385-0127 Tom Larimer
Email - ddamico@moneyconcepts.com 4315 Red Star Court
Website - www.moneyconcepts.com/ddamico Cincinnati, Ohio 45238-6115

Tricia  H. Lynn Terry Lyons
1004 John Street 1857 Ballymore Lane
Cincinnati, Ohio 45203 Cincinnati, Ohio 45233
Tel # 937-725-7590 terry.lyons@cinci.rr.com

Stan Quay
9184 Hopewell Road Edgar A. Rust 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 1242 Villa Parke Drive
Tel # 513-791-9184 Amelia, Ohio  45102

Tel # 513-753-9977

Kim Siener
205 Country Trace
Harrison, Ohio 45030
Email- sien4@aol.com

Paul Wolgin (Life Member)
1581 Summit Road, # 36
Cincinnati, Ohio 45237-1571
Tel # 513-761-1430
Cell # 607-0203


